
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :25A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 26 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3590 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar  5 2025 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6904
HWY :SR 000
TITLE :SR 99

ALASKAN WAY S & S WASHINGTON ST
BALLAST ISLAND MARKER
25A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/16/2025
15:08

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003
3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 3701 SOUTH RD
98027-2412 98275-5723
ISSAQUAH   WA  980270038 MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -25.00 % 81.75 % 125.00 %

30,000.00 -10,000.00 72,700.00 32,700.00 90,000.00 50,000.0040,000.00

STRUCTURE

1.0000
2 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

25.0000 C.Y. -99.92 % 700.0000 -41.67 % 1,500.0000 25.00 %

25.00 -29,975.00 17,500.00 -12,500.00 37,500.00 7,500.00
1,200.0000
30,000.00

3 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 
L.S. -91.67 % 109.17 % 233.33 %

1,000.00 -11,000.00 25,100.00 13,100.00 40,000.00 28,000.0012,000.00
4 BALLAST ISLAND MONUMENT

L.S. 33.33 % 44.44 % 432.22 %

120,000.00 30,000.00 130,000.00 40,000.00 479,000.00 389,000.0090,000.00
5  MARINE TRANSPORTATION AND DELIVERY

L.S. -15.12 % 154.27 % 31.03 %

123,081.00 -21,919.00 368,698.00 223,698.00 190,000.00 45,000.00145,000.00

SURFACING

240.0000
6 BEACH SAND

10.0000 C.Y. 60.00 % 1,400.0000 833.33 % 1,125.0000 650.00 %

2,400.00 900.00 14,000.00 12,500.00 11,250.00 9,750.00
150.0000
1,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000
7 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY 0.00 % 210.0000 40.00 % 50.0000 -66.67 %

3,000.00 0.00 4,200.00 1,200.00 1,000.00 -2,000.00
150.0000
3,000.00

8 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :25A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 26 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3590 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar  5 2025 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6904
HWY :SR 000
TITLE :SR 99

ALASKAN WAY S & S WASHINGTON ST
BALLAST ISLAND MARKER
25A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/16/2025
15:08

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003
3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 3701 SOUTH RD
98027-2412 98275-5723
ISSAQUAH   WA  980270038 MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000
9 PLANT SELECTION TALL OREGON GRAPE #2 CONT.

33.0000 EACH 233.33 % 135.0000 800.00 % 50.0000 233.33 %

1,650.00 1,155.00 4,455.00 3,960.00 1,650.00 1,155.00
15.0000
495.00

50.0000
10 PLANT SELECTION NOOTKA ROSE, #2 CONT.

9.0000 EACH 212.50 % 120.0000 650.00 % 50.0000 212.50 %

450.00 306.00 1,080.00 936.00 450.00 306.00
16.0000
144.00

50.0000
11 PLANT SELECTION DOUGLAS ASTER, #1 CONT.

9.0000 EACH 316.67 % 75.0000 525.00 % 50.0000 316.67 %

450.00 342.00 675.00 567.00 450.00 342.00
12.0000
108.00

50.0000
12 PLANT SELECTION ENTIRE-LEAVED GUMWEED, #1 CONT.

4.0000 EACH 316.67 % 75.0000 525.00 % 50.0000 316.67 %

200.00 152.00 300.00 252.00 200.00 152.00
12.0000
48.00

50.0000
13 PLANT SELECTION AMERICAN DUNEGRASS, #1 CONT.

117.0000 EACH 400.00 % 75.0000 650.00 % 50.0000 400.00 %

5,850.00 4,680.00 8,775.00 7,605.00 5,850.00 4,680.00
10.0000
1,170.00

14 BOULDER REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION
L.S. 18.00 % 142.00 % 0.00 %

5,900.00 900.00 12,100.00 7,100.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
15 EXISTING PLANT REMOVAL, STORAGE, AND REINSTALLATION

L.S. -40.00 % 237.41 % -50.00 %

6,000.00 -4,000.00 33,741.00 23,741.00 5,000.00 -5,000.0010,000.00

7.0000
16 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

170.0000 L.F. -30.00 % 15.0000 50.00 % 15.0000 50.00 %

1,190.00 -510.00 2,550.00 850.00 2,550.00 850.00
10.0000
1,700.00

TRAFFIC
17 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -71.43 % 8.57 % 185.71 %

1,000.00 -2,500.00 3,800.00 300.00 10,000.00 6,500.003,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :25A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 26 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3590 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar  5 2025 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6904
HWY :SR 000
TITLE :SR 99

ALASKAN WAY S & S WASHINGTON ST
BALLAST ISLAND MARKER
25A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/16/2025
15:08

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003
3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 3701 SOUTH RD
98027-2412 98275-5723
ISSAQUAH   WA  980270038 MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
18 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -48.57 % 162.86 % 42.86 %

1,800.00 -1,700.00 9,200.00 5,700.00 5,000.00 1,500.003,500.00
19 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 0.00 % 130.00 % 150.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 4,600.00 2,600.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00
20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
21 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
22 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 20.00 % 328.00 % 100.00 %

3,000.00 500.00 10,700.00 8,200.00 5,000.00 2,500.002,500.00

$324,000.00 -11.64% $739,178.00 101.59% $909,904.00 148.15%$366,669.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$909,904.00$324,000.00 $739,178.00BASE TOTAL -11.64% 101.59% 148.15%$366,669.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :25A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 26 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3590 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar  5 2025 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6904
HWY :SR 000
TITLE :SR 99

ALASKAN WAY S & S WASHINGTON ST
BALLAST ISLAND MARKER
25A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/16/2025
15:08

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316

20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100388CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 112.50 % -100.00 %

85,000.00 45,000.00 0.0040,000.00

STRUCTURE

1,950.0000
2 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

25.0000 C.Y. 62.50 % -100.00 %

48,750.00 18,750.00 0.00
1,200.0000
30,000.00

3 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 
L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

18,000.00 6,000.00 0.0012,000.00
4 BALLAST ISLAND MONUMENT

L.S. 438.89 % -100.00 %

485,000.00 395,000.00 0.0090,000.00
5  MARINE TRANSPORTATION AND DELIVERY

L.S. -62.07 % -100.00 %

55,000.00 -90,000.00 0.00145,000.00

SURFACING

980.0000
6 BEACH SAND

10.0000 C.Y. 553.33 % -100.00 %

9,800.00 8,300.00 0.00
150.0000
1,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

850.0000
7 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY 466.67 % -100.00 %

17,000.00 14,000.00 0.00
150.0000
3,000.00

8 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 0.0015,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :25A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 26 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3590 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar  5 2025 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6904
HWY :SR 000
TITLE :SR 99

ALASKAN WAY S & S WASHINGTON ST
BALLAST ISLAND MARKER
25A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/16/2025
15:08

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316

20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100388CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

35.0000
9 PLANT SELECTION TALL OREGON GRAPE #2 CONT.

33.0000 EACH 133.33 % -100.00 %

1,155.00 660.00 0.00
15.0000
495.00

35.0000
10 PLANT SELECTION NOOTKA ROSE, #2 CONT.

9.0000 EACH 118.75 % -100.00 %

315.00 171.00 0.00
16.0000
144.00

25.0000
11 PLANT SELECTION DOUGLAS ASTER, #1 CONT.

9.0000 EACH 108.33 % -100.00 %

225.00 117.00 0.00
12.0000
108.00

28.0000
12 PLANT SELECTION ENTIRE-LEAVED GUMWEED, #1 CONT.

4.0000 EACH 133.33 % -100.00 %

112.00 64.00 0.00
12.0000
48.00

28.0000
13 PLANT SELECTION AMERICAN DUNEGRASS, #1 CONT.

117.0000 EACH 180.00 % -100.00 %

3,276.00 2,106.00 0.00
10.0000
1,170.00

14 BOULDER REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION
L.S. 2,400.00 % -100.00 %

125,000.00 120,000.00 0.005,000.00
15 EXISTING PLANT REMOVAL, STORAGE, AND REINSTALLATION

L.S. 124.50 % -100.00 %

22,450.00 12,450.00 0.0010,000.00

35.0000
16 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

170.0000 L.F. 250.00 % -100.00 %

5,950.00 4,250.00 0.00
10.0000
1,700.00

TRAFFIC
17 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 500.00 % -100.00 %

21,000.00 17,500.00 0.003,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :25A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 26 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3590 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar  5 2025 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6904
HWY :SR 000
TITLE :SR 99

ALASKAN WAY S & S WASHINGTON ST
BALLAST ISLAND MARKER
25A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/16/2025
15:08

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316

20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100388CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
18 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 8.57 % -100.00 %

3,800.00 300.00 0.003,500.00
19 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 175.00 % -100.00 %

5,500.00 3,500.00 0.002,000.00
20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
21 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
22 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 84.00 % -100.00 %

4,600.00 2,100.00 0.002,500.00

$926,937.00 152.80% $0.00$366,669.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$926,937.00BASE TOTAL 152.80%$366,669.00




